werk Nick RaTiNG™ AT+t *Triple Plus* @ cks

(based on the SO YOU THINK - DANEHILL cross) =

Generated on 02/05/22
1 NORTHERN DANCER (B/C) Niﬁiﬁﬂg
SADLER'S WELLS (C/S) BOLD REASON
FAIRY BRIDGE SPECIAL
HIGH CHAPARRAL
SHIRLEY HEIGHTS
DARSHAAN (Q) DELSY
KASORA
KRIS
SO YOU THINK KOZANA KOBLENZA
1 NORTHERN DANCER
(2006) NIJINSKY 11 (C/S) FLAMING PAGE
TIGHTS
ROUND TABLE
DANCEALOT MUSIC PLEASE
TRIASSIC LINAGRE
ASTRAL RBSVNG ROW FRONT ROW
MATINEE IDOL
PAKBUN BAY PHILIPOLO
Prospective foal
DANZIG (I/C) 1 PNA%RJE,E%'R'ADANCER
DANEHILL (Q)
HIS MAJESTY
RAZYANA 1 SPRING ADIEU
DANEHILL DANCER (Q) ATAN
SHARPEN UP (B/C) COCCHETTA
MIRA ADONDE
LETTRE D'AMOUR E,AAF,Q\,OG A
NOWHERETOSOMEWHERE
(2010) SADLER'S WELLS (C/S) * FNAE), SJ EEFD'\'GEANCER
GALILEO (Q) MISWAKI
SONGSTAR URBAN SEA ALLEGRETTA
WESTERN SYMPHONY u:f_'l'_\:g'ém'
SONGLINE ALVARO
MCANGUS HONEY CARLYLE

Sibling Identifier: odd numbers = same dam only; even humbers = same sire and dam

Roman Dosage Profile; (2-1-7-4-0)
D.l.; 0.87 C.D.: 0.07

Werk Quality Rating: Q7
Dosage Points: 14 + Quality Points: 18 = Total Points: 32

5-Generation Inbreeding:  SADLER'S WELLS - 3m x 4m
NORTHERN DANCER - 4m, 5m x 5m, 5m
NIJINSKY 11 - 4m x 5m

Copyright 2021 Werk Thoroughbred Consultants, Inc. All rights reserved
Phone: (510) 490-1111 Fax: (510) 490-4499



GeoNicks" Australasia 7
SO YOU THINK--NOWHERETOSOMEWHERE

A+ ++ *Triple Plus* jnusmnmsm

Based on the SO YOU THINK--DANEHILL cross

This cross has produced 9 stakes winners in Australasia, including:

Stakes Winner Yob  Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
INFERENCE 2013 C G1 Y SO YOU THINK ex PONTIANA (REDOUTE'S CHOICE)
D'ARGENTO 2014 C G1 Y SO YOU THINK ex FULLAZZ (REDOUTE'S CHOICE)
NAKEETA JANE 2015 F G1 Y SO YOU THINK ex LUSTRE LADY (FLYING SPUR)
QUICK THINKER 2016 C G1 Y SO YOU THINK ex ACOUPLAMAS (AL MAHER)
FASIKA 2015 F G2 Y SO YOU THINK ex JARADA (REDOUTE'S CHOICE)
SO YOU ASSUME 2017 F G2 Y SO YOU THINK ex REMLAPS JEWEL (CHOISIR)
THE PINNACLE 2013 F G3 Y SO YOU THINK ex SPIRE (DANEHILL)
THOUGHT OF THAT 2016 C G3 Y SO YOU THINK ex HOLD ME CLOSER (DANEHILL DANCER)
NORTHWEST PASSAGE 2013 C Y SO YOU THINK ex DANEVADE (DANEHILL)
02/05/22 Copyright 2021 Werk Thoroughbred Consultants, Inc.

All rights reserved



GeoNicks" North America N

SO YOU THINK--NOWHERETOSOMEWHERE

A+++ *Triple Plus* jHDHTH A

Based on the HIGH CHAPARRAL--DANZIG cross

This cross has produced 3 stakes winners in North America, including:

Stakes Winner Yob  Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
WROTE 2009 C G1 Y
TRIBHUVAN 2016 C G121 Y

GYPSY EYES 2013 F Y

HIGH CHAPARRAL ex DESERT CLASSIC (GREEN DESERT)
TORONADO ex MAHENDRA (NEXT DESERT)
HIGH CHAPARRAL ex BROWN EYES (DANEHILL)

Copyright 2021 Werk Thoroughbred Consultants, Inc.
02/05/22 PYIg All rights regserved



GeoNicks" Europe 7Y

SO YOU THINK--NOWHERETOSOMEWHERE

A+ (561%) jz UROPE

Based on the HIGH CHAPARRAL--DANEHILL DANCER cross

This cross has produced 3 stakes winners in Europe, including:
Stakes Winner Yob  Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
FANOULPIFER 2011 C Y
STONE TORNADO 2016 F Y
WASMYA 2016 F Y

HIGH CHAPARRAL ex FURBESETA (DANEHILL DANCER)
TORONADO ex IRISHSTONE (DANEHILL DANCER)
TORONADO ex LAMORLAYE (DANEHILL DANCER)

Copyright 2021 Werk Thoroughbred Consultants, Inc.
02/05/22 PYIg All rights regserved



BROODMARE
SIRE LINE

SIRE LINE

50 YOU THINK HIGH CHAPARRAL SADLER'S WELLS

DANEHILL DANCER 2 9 57
DANEHILL 9 59 361
DANZIG 13 85 573"



Aptitude Profile
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e Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the SO YOU THINK--DANEHILL DANCER cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
SO YOU ASSUME 2017 F G2 Y SO YOU THINK ex REMLAPS JEWEL (CHOISIR)
THOUGHT OF THAT 2016 C G3 Y SO YOU THINK ex HOLD ME CLOSER (DANEHILL DANCER)
02/05/22 1

Copyright 2021 CompusSire



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the SO YOU THINK--DANEHILL cross

Stakes Winner
D'ARGENTO
FASIKA
INFERENCE
NAKEETA JANE
NORTHWEST PASSAGE
QUICK THINKER
SO YOU ASSUME
THE PINNACLE
THOUGHT OF THAT

02/05/22

Yob

2014
2015
2013
2015
2013
2016
2017
2013
2016

Sex Best
c o1
F G2
C Gl
F Gl
C
c o1
F G2
F G3
C G3

Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree

SO YOU THINK ex FULLAZZ (REDOUTE'S CHOICE)

SO YOU THINK ex JARADA (REDOUTE'S CHOICE)

SO YOU THINK ex PONTIANA (REDOUTE'S CHOICE)

SO YOU THINK ex LUSTRE LADY (FLYING SPUR)

SO YOU THINK ex DANEVADE (DANEHILL)

SO YOU THINK ex ACOUPLAMAS (AL MAHER)

SO YOU THINK ex REMLAPS JEWEL (CHOISIR)

SO YOU THINK ex SPIRE (DANEHILL)

SO YOU THINK ex HOLD ME CLOSER (DANEHILL DANCER)

<
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Copyright 2021 CompusSire



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the SO YOU THINK--DANZIG cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
BUDDIES 2015 C G3 Y SO YOU THINK ex GLADWELL (ANABAA)
D'ARGENTO 2014 C G1 Y SO YOU THINK ex FULLAZZ (REDOUTE'S CHOICE)
DIRTY THOUGHTS 2017 F G3 Y SO YOU THINK ex SHEER FANTAZEE (TESTA ROSSA)
FASIKA 2015 F G2 Y SO YOU THINK ex JARADA (REDOUTE'S CHOICE)
INFERENCE 2013 C Gl Y SO YOU THINK ex PONTIANA (REDOUTE'S CHOICE)
NAKEETA JANE 2015 F G1 Y SO YOU THINK ex LUSTRE LADY (FLYING SPUR)
NORTHWEST PASSAGE 2013 C Y SO YOU THINK ex DANEVADE (DANEHILL)
POLAND 2017 C G2 Y SO YOU THINK ex SUN SONG (DESERT SUN)
QUICK THINKER 2016 C G1 Y SO YOU THINK ex ACOUPLAMAS (AL MAHER)
SO WE ARE 2015 F Y SO YOU THINK ex OUI SI ATTITUDE (BIANCONI)
SO YOU ASSUME 2017 F G2 Y SO YOU THINK ex REMLAPS JEWEL (CHOISIR)
THE PINNACLE 2013 F G3 Y SO YOU THINK ex SPIRE (DANEHILL)
THOUGHT OF THAT 2016 C G3 Y SO YOU THINK ex HOLD ME CLOSER (DANEHILL DANCER)
02/05/22 1

Copyright 2021 CompusSire



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the HIGH CHAPARRAL--DANEHILL DANCER cross

Stakes Winner
FANOULPIFER
HI WORLD
HOME GROUND
PLATINUM INVADOR
SO YOU ASSUME
STONE TORNADO
THOUGHT OF THAT
VICTORIA QUAY
WASMYA

02/05/22

Yob

2011
2011
2015
2015
2017
2016
2016
2017
2016

Sex Best
C
C G3
C
C G3
F G2
F
C G3
F G2
F

Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree

HIGH CHAPARRAL ex FURBESETA (DANEHILL DANCER)
HIGH CHAPARRAL ex BEAUTY WORLD (DANEHILL DANCER)
HIGH CHAPARRAL ex FIRST LOOK (DANEHILL DANCER)
REDWOOD ex ATOMIC DANCER (DANEHILL DANCER)

SO YOU THINK ex REMLAPS JEWEL (CHOISIR)

TORONADO ex IRISHSTONE (DANEHILL DANCER)

SO YOU THINK ex HOLD ME CLOSER (DANEHILL DANCER)
DUNDEEL ex SWAN RIVER (DANEHILL DANCER)
TORONADO ex LAMORLAYE (DANEHILL DANCER)

<

< < < < < << <

Copyright 2021 CompusSire



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the HIGH CHAPARRAL--DANEHILL cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
ABOVE AVERAGE 2006 C G3 Y  HIGH CHAPARRAL ex CRYSTAL VALKYRIE (DANEHILL)
ACE HIGH 2014 C G1 Y  HIGH CHAPARRAL ex COME SUNDAY (REDOUTE'S CHOICE)
ALDRODOVAR 2017 C Y LORD CHAPARRAL ex ALABAMA BLUES (DESERT KING)
ATYAAB 2015 C G1 Y  DUNDEEL ex SYLVANER (DANASINGA)
BIG COUNTRY 2013 C Y HIGH CHAPARRAL ex MOUNT ELIZA (DANEHILL)
CASCAPEDIA 2014 F G2 Y  HIGH CHAPARRAL ex JANOUBI (DANSILI)
CERBERUS 2018 C Y  DUNDEEL ex SCARLET MORETTA (FASTNET ROCK)
CHARMONT 2011 F Y  HIGH CHAPARRAL ex MARTIQUE (DANEHILL)
CHEVAUCHEE 2012 F Y  HIGH CHAPARRAL ex CHEVALERESSE (DANEHILL)
CUTADEEL 2015 C Y DUNDEEL ex DINEETA (DYLAN THOMAS)
D'ARGENTO 2014 C @1 Y SO YOU THINK ex FULLAZZ (REDOUTE'S CHOICE)
ECUADOR 2009 C Y  HIGH CHAPARRAL ex BAK DA PRINCESS (DANSKE)
ENAAD 2011 C G1 Y  HIGH CHAPARRAL ex AL ANOOD (DANEHILL)
ENTENTE 2016 C G3 Y  DUNDEEL ex NEXTESS (STRATUM)
ESPRESSO MARTINI 2015 F Y HIGH CHAPARRAL ex KEEPA CRUISIN (KEEPER)
FABRIZIO 2011 C G3 Y  HIGH CHAPARRAL ex DESINA (DESERT KING)
FANOULPIFER 2011 C Y  HIGH CHAPARRAL ex FURBESETA (DANEHILL DANCER)
FASIKA 2015 F G2 Y SO YOU THINK ex JARADA (REDOUTE'S CHOICE)
FOREVER LOVED 2010 F G2 Y  HIGH CHAPARRAL ex DIAMOND LIKE (DANEHILL)
FREE EAGLE 2011 C Gl Y HIGH CHAPARRAL ex POLISHED GEM (DANEHILL)
GYPSY EYES 2013 F Y  HIGH CHAPARRAL ex BROWN EYES (DANEHILL)
HI WORLD 2011 C G3 Y  HIGH CHAPARRAL ex BEAUTY WORLD (DANEHILL DANCER)
HIGHLAD 2013 C G3 Y  HIGH CHAPARRAL ex MY LADY'S CHAMBER (ARENA (AUS))
HIPPOPUS 2009 C Y  HIGH CHAPARRAL ex STRAIGHT EIGHT (DANSKE)
HOME GROUND 2015 C Y HIGH CHAPARRAL ex FIRST LOOK (DANEHILL DANCER)
INFERENCE 2013 C @1 Y SO YOU THINK ex PONTIANA (REDOUTE'S CHOICE)
JENNIFER LYNN 2013 F Y  HIGH CHAPARRAL ex ESPURANTE (FLYING SPUR)
LADY HEIDI 2011 F Y  HIGH CHAPARRAL ex WATER FEATURE (DANSILI)
LAVERROD 2016 C Y  TORONADO ex DEMASHEEN (FASTNET ROCK)
NAKEETA JANE 2015 F Gl Y SO YOU THINK ex LUSTRE LADY (FLYING SPUR)
NEW TIPPERARY 2012 C G3 Y  HIGH CHAPARRAL ex ASSERTIVENESS (DANEHILL)
NIGHT'S WATCH 2013 C G3 Y REDWOOD ex GLORY RUN (EXCEED AND EXCEL)
NOLL WALLOP 2007 C G3 Y  HIGH CHAPARRAL ex ANNIE GIRL (DANEHILL)
NORTHWEST PASSAGE 2013 C Y SO YOU THINK ex DANEVADE (DANEHILL)
OMEI SWORD 2013 F G2 Y HIGH CHAPARRAL ex IRISH LIGHT (FASTNET ROCK)
PLATINUM INVADOR 2015 C G3 Y REDWOOD ex ATOMIC DANCER (DANEHILL DANCER)
PONDAROSA MISS 2010 F Gl Y  HIGH CHAPARRAL ex BAK DA PRINCESS (DANSKE)
QUICK THINKER 2016 C Gl Y SO YOU THINK ex ACOUPLAMAS (AL MAHER)
RAYMOND TUSK 2015 C G2 Y  HIGH CHAPARRAL ex DANCING SHOES (DANEHILL)
RED ALTO 2012 C G3 Y HIGH CHAPARRAL ex LA SANGRE (FASTNET ROCK)
ROCK ON WOOD 2014 C @1 Y REDWOOD ex ROCK ON RYE (CATCHER IN THE RYE)
ROMANCER 2013 C Y REDWOOD ex ROMANTICALLY (FOREPLAY)
SACRED EYE 2012 F G3 Y HIGH CHAPARRAL ex MUSIDORA (ROCK OF GIBRALTAR)
SHELBY COBRA 2017 C Y  TORONADO ex SEGENHOE VALLEY (DANE SHADOW)

02/05/22 1

Copyright 2021 CompusSire



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the HIGH CHAPARRAL--DANEHILL cross

Stakes Winner
SHERRIF
SILVERA
SO YOU ASSUME
SOLAIA
STILL A STAR
STONE TORNADO
SUPER SETH
THE PINNACLE
THEANSWERMYFRIEND
THOUGHT OF THAT
TIVACI
VICTORIA QUAY
WASMYA
WINE BUSH
YOUNGSTAR

02/05/22

Yob

2014
2013
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2013
2013
2016
2012
2017
2016
2013
2014

Sex Best
C G3
C
F G2
F
F G2
F
c a1
F G3
C
C G3
c o1
F G2
F
C
F Gl

Dirt AWS Turf

<

< << << <=<=<<=<=<=<=<<

Copyright 2021 CompusSire

Pedigree
HIGH CHAPARRAL ex JADANE (DANEHILL)
HIGH CHAPARRAL ex SILVER TIARA (FEROCITY)
SO YOU THINK ex REMLAPS JEWEL (CHOISIR)
TORONADO ex ISOLA BLU (BLACKFRIARS)
TORONADO ex LITA (CASINO PRINCE (AUS))
TORONADO ex IRISHSTONE (DANEHILL DANCER)
DUNDEEL ex SALUTATIONS (REDOUTE'S CHOICE)
SO YOU THINK ex SPIRE (DANEHILL)
HIGH CHAPARRAL ex BLOWIN IN THE WIND (DANEHILL)
SO YOU THINK ex HOLD ME CLOSER (DANEHILL DANCER)
HIGH CHAPARRAL ex BRECCIA (FASTNET ROCK)
DUNDEEL ex SWAN RIVER (DANEHILL DANCER)
TORONADO ex LAMORLAYE (DANEHILL DANCER)
HIGH CHAPARRAL ex VINAVION (FLYING SPUR)
HIGH CHAPARRAL ex STARSPANGLED (DANEHILL)
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Stallion Match

Sponsored Stallions

So You Think x Nowheretosomewhere

TYPE OF MATCH

Sponsored Stallion

20/20 Match

FARM
Coolmore

STALLION
So You Think

LOCATION
Australia

Graded Stakes Winners with same pattern

HORSE NAME

Youngstar

Free Eagle M
Raymond Tusk M
Charmont
Enaad M
Forever Loved

Hi World M
Thought Of That M
The Pinnacle
Liscanna

Mr Singh M
Bullet Train M
Above Average M
Precious Gem
Sherrif M

New Tipperary M
Noll Wallop M
Bracelet

Wrote M

Poland M
Wading

Red Alto M
Roderic O'connor M
Serpentine M
Wedding Vow
Call To Mind M
Gretchen
Gustav Klimt M
Bondi Beach M
Kind Of Magic
Bye Bye Baby

Recorder M

YEAR

2014

201

2015

201

2011

2010

2011

2016

2013

2004

2012

2007

2006

2006

2014

2012

2007

2011

2009

2017

2009

2012

2008

2017

2012

2014

2012

2015

2012

2013

2015

2013

G1

G2

G3

13

46

31

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

csl
22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

18

18

18

18

18

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

FEE
AUD 77,000

EMAIL

epugsley@coolmore.com.au

HORSE NAME

Constantinople M
Wonderfully
Mekong River M
Frankel M
Highland Reel M
Minding

Tuesday Joy
Golden Lilac
Circus Maximus M
Japan M

Ace High M
Teofilo M

Noble Mission M
Mogul M

Search For A Song
The Gurkha M
Quick Thinker M
Maybe

Romantica

Doyen M

Nakeeta Jane
Sarah Lynx
Fenway

Tapestry

Tivaci M

Intello M
Deauville M

Cima De Triomphe M
D'argento M
Inference M
Empress Josephine

Sovereign M

www.glgold mine.com

THIS IS A20/20 MATCH

YEAR

2016

201

2011

2008

2012

2013

2003

2008

2016

2016

2014

2004

2009

2017

2016

2013

2016

2009

2009

2000

2015

2007

2011

201

2012

2010

2013

2005

2014

2013

2018

2016

G1

G2

G3 E Csl
1 0 16
1 0 16
1 0 16
1 0 15
1 0 15
0 15 15
0o 0 15
1 0 15
0 15 15
2 0 15
1 7 15
0o 0 15
3 0 15
2 0 15
1 0 15
0 15 15
1 38 15
1 0 15
1 0 15
1 0 15
0 38 15
0o 0 15
0 0 15
0o 0 15
2 7 15
2 0 15
2 0 15
1 0 15
0 38 15
0 38 15
0 15 15
0 15 15


https://www.g1goldmine.com/

Stallion Match
Sponsored Stallions

So You Think x Nowheretosomewhere

HORSE NAME YEAR Gl G2 G3 E (Sl HORSE NAME YEAR Gl G2 G3 E CSI
Pondarosa Miss 20010 1 0 0O 7 15 Orchestra 2011 o 0 1 0 15
Moonshell 1992 1 0 0 0 15 Scintillula 2010 0o 0 1 0 15
Cape Of Good Hope 2016 1.0 0 0 15 Grey Lion 2012 0o 0 1 0 15
Quiff 2001 1. 0 0 0 15 John F Kennedy 2012 0 0 1 0 15
Armory 2017 o 2 1 15 15 Venice Beach 2014 0o 0 1 0 15
Idaho 2013 0o 2 1 0 15 Miami Bound 2016 1 2 0 15 14
Fasika 2015 o 1 1 38 15 Western Hymn 2011 0 1 4 3 14
So You Assume 2017 o 1 0 31 15 Free Wind 2018 0 1 1 7 14
Victoria Quay 2017 0 1 0 30 15 Gatewood 2008 0 0 2 0 14
Omei Sword 203 0 1 0 7 15 Kew Gardens 2015 2 1 1 712
Exosphere 2012 o 1 0 0 15 Mutamakina 2016 1 1 2 7 12
Bring Me Roses 2014 o 1 0 0 15 Loving Dream 2018 1 1 0 22 12
Cask 2006 0 1 0 0 15 Imperador 2016 1 1 0 7 12
Rhythm Of Light 2008 o 1 0 0 15 Line Of Duty 2016 1 0 1 7 12
Secret Gesture 2000 0 1 0 0 15 Shale 2018 17 0 1 712
Hatha Anna 1997 o 1 0 0 15 Athena 2015 17 0 O 7 12
Fantasia 2006 0o 0 3 0 15 Hawksmoor 2013 0o 2 3 15 12
Quest For Peace 2008 0 0 2 15 15 Cliffs Of Moher 2014 o 1 o0 7 12
Nayef Road 2006 0 0 2 15 15 Wentwood 2015 0O 0 2 14 12
Cascapedia 2014 o 0 2 7 15 Czabo 2013 o o0 1 22 12
Cuis Ghaire 20060 0 0 2 0 15 Cunco 2014 0o 0 1 22 12
Top Of My List 2012 o 0 2 0 15 Only Mine 2013 o 0o 1 17 12
Buddies 2015 o 0 1 31 15 Senor Toba 2017 o o0 1 15 12
So Si Bon 203 0 0 1 31 15 Supreme Profit 2010 o 0 1 10 12
Platinum Invador 2015 0O 0 1 30 15 De La Terre 2017 o 0 1 10 12
Kissed By Angels 2012 0 0 1 15 15 Goddess 2016 o 0 1 7 12
Be My Gal 2011 0 0 1 15 15 Lady Cosmology 2015 0o 0 1 7 12
Sacred Eye 2012 o 0 1 7 15 Snow 2017 0 0 1 7 12
Fabrizio 2011 0o 0 1 7 15 Klassique 2015 o 0 1 0 12
Highlad 2013 0o 0 1 7 15 Subjectivist 2017 2 1 17 2 1N
The Corsican 2011 0O 0 1 0 15 Sir Dragonet 2016 2 0 1 10 M
Broadway 20 0 0 1 0 15 Sir Ron Priestley 2016 0 2 0 2 1N
Mongolian Marshal 2014 0 0 1 0 15 Insinuendo 2018 0o 1 1 25 1M
Pretty Perfect 2013 o 0 1 0 15 Crown Towers 2015 0o 0 1 7 il
Albisola 2005 o 0 1 0 15 Chautauqua 2010 6 4 1 7 10
Sidera 20060 0 0 1 0 15 High Chaparral 1999 6 1 2 0 10
Fields Of Athenry 202 0 0 1 0 15 Love 2017 5 0 0 0 10
Nobel Prize 2017 0 0 1 0 15 Hurricane Run 2002 4 2 0 0 10
Promise To Be True 2014 0 0 1 0 15 Camelot 2009 4 0 1 0 10
Sir Isaac Newton 2012 0 0 1 0 15 Iridessa 2016 4 0 0 7 10

www.glgold mine.com
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Stallion Match

Sponsored Stallions

So You Think x Nowheretosomewhere

HORSE NAME

Winter

Lush Lashes
King's Chapel
Delago Deluxe
Toronado
Motivator

Capri

Magician

Photo Call
Adelaide

Santa Barbara
Anthony Van Dyck
Funstar

Magic Wand
Sixties Icon
Princess Jenni
Magic Attitude
Vancouver
Spiritjim
Luxembourg
Atyaab

Aspetar

Order Of Australia
Super Seth

Dick Whittington
Johannes Vermeer
Vanbrugh

Bolshoi Ballet
Etah James

Rock On Wood
Magic Hurricane
Even So
Chicquita
Termagant
Zanzibar

Was

Fidelite

Battle Of Marengo
Magic Lily

Tanby

YEAR

2014

2005

2000

2008

2010

2002

2014

2010

2011

201

2018

2016

2016

2015

2003

2015

2017

2012

2010

2019

2015

2015

2017

2016

2012

2013

2012

2018

2012

2014

2010

2017

2010

2007

1998

2009

2000

2010

2015

2006

G1

G2

G3

22

22

22

csl

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

HORSE NAME

Grassy

Gallant Tess
Weightless
Peltzer

Royal Dornoch
Platinum Warrior
Rubick
Macarthur
Admire Monarch
Southern France
Rei Rei

Nimalee

Good Idea

Leo De Fury
Tiamo Grace
Lady Tiana
Lasarla

Pale Mimosa
High Definition
Nearly Caught
Mission Impassible
Innisfree
Admiration
Elizabeth Browning
The Miniver Rose
Time On

Baller

Combat Zone
Lady In Waiting
Amhran Na Bhfiann
Bedloe's Island
Black Bear Island
Wai Key Star
Night's Watch
Lite'n In My Veins
Sadler's Lake
Stampede
Thinkin' Big

Dirty Thoughts

Dvnasty's Blossom

www.glgold mine.com

YEAR

2006

2003

2000

2017

2017

2015

201

2004

2001

2015

2004

2016

2014

2016

2013

2011

2012

2009

2018

2010

2015

2017

2007

2014

2006

2003

2015

2006

1995

2017

2005

2006

2013

2013

2012

20M

2012

2015

2017

2014

G1

G2

G3 E Csl
0o 0 10
o 0 10
2 0 10
T 31 10
1 22 10
T 7 10
1 7 10
T 0 10
T 0 10
17 0 10
1T 0 10
0 31 10
0 31 10
0 22 10
0o 15 10
0 15 10
o 7 10
o 7 10
o 7 10
o 7 10
o 7 10
o 7 10
o 7 10
o 7 10
0o 3 10
0o 0 10
o 0 10
0o 0 10
o 0 10
0o 0 10
o 0 10
o 0 10
4 7 10
2 22 10
2 15 10
2 0 10
2 0 10
2 0 10
1 34 10
1 22 10
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Stallion Match
Sponsored Stallions

So You Think x Nowheretosomewhere

HORSE NAME YEAR Gl G2 G3 E CSI HORSE NAME YEAR Gl G2 63 E Sl
Degraves 2017 0 0 1 22 10
She's Ideel 205 0 0 1 15 10
Current Option 2006 0 0 1 14 10
Elliotto 2004 o 0 1 7 10
Rehn's Nest 2010 o o0 1 7 10
Sleeping Beauty 202 0 0 1 7 10
Maschino 2000 0 O 1 7 10
Military March 207 0 0 1 7 10
Igraine 2013 0 0 1 7 10
Slalom 2016 o 0 1 7 10
Harpo Marx 2016 o 0 1 7 10
Prima Luce 2006 0 O 1 7 10
Apple Betty 2013 0 0 1 7 10
Lone Eagle 2018 0 0 1 7 10
Pablo Escobarr 2006 0 0 1 7 10
Sugar Boy 2010 o 0 1 7 10
Russian Emperor 207 0 0 1 7 10
Steel Prince 2014 0 0 1 7 10
Forbearance 2017 0 0 1 7 10
Cismontane 20122 0 0 1 3 10
Montoya Star 2012 0 0 1 3 10
Lord Admiral 2001 o 0 1 0 10
Down Town 2002 o 0 1 0 10
Orderofthegarter 2014 0O 0 1 0 10
Hidalguia 1997 o 0 1 0 10
Sub Rose 2006 0 0 1 0 10
Apprehension 199 0 0 1 0 10
Flattering 2015 0o 0 1 0 10
Lay Time 2008 0O 0 1 0 10
Kenya 2015 o 0 1 0 10
Douglas Macarthur 204 0 0 1 0 10
Adriana 2008 0 0O 1 0 10
Terrakova 204 0 0 1 0 10
Pink Symphony 2007 0 0 1 0 10
Passion 2017 o 0 1 0 10
Savannah Bay 1999 0 0 1 0 10

www.glgold mine.com
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H Stallion Match
'I mine Sponsored Stallions

So You Think x Nowheretosomewhere

.
H orthern Dancer
Pedigree Chart Natalma
Sadler's Wells

Bold Reason
Fairy Bridge .
Special
High Chaparral
Shirley Heights
Darshaan
Delsy
Kasora .
Kris
Kozana
Koblenza
So You Think
Flaming Page
Tights
Round Table
Dancealot X
Music Please
Triassic
Linacre
Long Row
Front Row
Astral Row
Matinee Idol
Pak Bun Bay .
Philipolo
.
Danzig
Pas De Nom
Danehill . .
His Majesty
Razyana X X
Spring Adieu
Danehill Dancer
Atan
Sharpen Up
Rocchetta
Mira Adonde
Caro
Lettre D'amour X
Lianga
Nowheretosomewhere
Sadler's Wells
Fairy Bridge
Galileo X .
Miswaki
Urban Sea Allegretta
Songstar
Western Symphony
Millicent
Songline
Alvaro
Mcangus
Honey Carlyle
Legend Aptitude Profile

PN ——o—o—o0—@—0 @)@ 0

Indicates male inbreeding occuring in the same half of a pedigree.

[ I SRR SR See

Indicates male inbreeding occuring in different halves of a pedigree.

Indicates female inbreeding occuring in the same half of a pedigree.

Indicates female inbreeding occuring in different halves of a pedigree. 800m 1200m 1600m 2000m 24,00m 2800+

4f 6f 8f 10f 12f 14f+

Copyright © 2020 G1 Racesoft Pty Ltd. To view our Terms of Service visit www.glgold mine.com


https://www.g1goldmine.com/

PEDIGREE RATING SCORES - “NICKS”

It’s a simple formula — It’s all about risk reduction.

Nicks have become an integral part of the decision-making process in the mating and
purchasing of thoroughbreds. Most breeders recognise that an affinity or compatibility
can exist between two thoroughbred sire lines, such that, when crossed, those lines
yielded a greater proportion of superior runners than when either one of them are crossed
with any other sire lines. Great breeders, from Federico Tesio to present-day breeders
around the world have relied on observed nicks to help guide their breeding plans and
buying decisions.

Over 70% of ALL Stakes Winners are “A” Rated Nicks

In order to identify nicks in a systematic way, the software database we use developed an
evaluation method based on sire-line analysis. Ongoing studies by researchers show that
approximately 25% of the Thoroughbred population is the product of highly successful
nicks (A" rated nicks) while over 70% of stakes winners come from these "A" rated
nicks!

Statistics:

There are approximately 20,000 live foals born each year —

25% (5,000) are A Rated whilst 75% (15,000) are rated below.

There are 541 Stakes Races in Australia this racing season.

70% (379) will be won from the 5,000 A rated foals born (7.6%)

30% (162) will be won from the 15,000 foals in the lower rated group (1.08%).

For a practical businessperson seeking a return on money invested, it makes no sense to
ignore statistically unfavorable odds. Buying a superior racehorse is already a difficult
enough proposition. The Rating systems we use allow us to see into the future by looking
into the past and thereby to avoid those mating patterns that have failed. The Nick Rating
enables us to avoid crosses that have had little or no success in the past. At the same time,
it enables us to identify and thus duplicate successful sire-line crosses, dramatically
increasing the chances of success.

Over the years evaluating Nicks have proven to be an invaluable tool in the stallion
selection process when identifying yearlings for purchase. Dean Watt, Managing Director
of Dynamic Syndications has enjoyed great success as a result of utilising such
information. For example:

SAVABEEL, POLAR SUCCESS, HE’S NO PIE EATER, ATOMIC FORCE,
ECONSUL, DE BEERS, BRADBURY’S LUCK, TENANT’S TIARA and REWARD
FOR EFFORT were all superior racehorses who had superior pedigree ratings.



ECONSUL A++ 13,862%

SAVABEEL A++ 9,325%
DEBEERS A++ 4,270%
POLAR SUCCESS A++ 2240%
REWARD FOR EFFORT A+  1,175%
ATOMIC FORCE A+  988%
BRADBURY'S LUCK A 485%
TENANT'S TIARA A 238%

HE'S NO PIE EATER A 161%

Further afield, in 2008 the Top 5 Racehorses in the world had the following ratings:

1 CURLIN A+ 1,375%
2 NEW APPROACH A+ 1,472%
3 RAVEN'S PASS A++ 5,961%

4 DUKE OF MARMALADE A 409%
5 HENRYTHENAVIGATOR A++ 1531%

Then to further support the theories, in 2008 there was 67 Group 1 races run in Australia.
These races were won by 48 individual horses. When these 48 individuals’ pedigrees
were analysed it showed:

35/ 48 Rated A or above = 73% of Individual Group 1 Winners Rates A or above

Affinity between sire lines was long ago observed by the world’s best thoroughbred
breeders. Today through modern technologies we are able to quantify what was once only
a subjective judgment based on the observations of a relatively small equine population.

Ratings are essentially the objective measurement of success, or lack therefore, of sire-
line crosses. Success is quantified by being the winners of stakes races with a prizemoney
of at least $50,000. Through software databases, containing the pedigrees of all such
winners since 1977 (over 30,000 winners), we are able to more easily identify what sire-
line crosses have succeeded in producing stakes winners and compare those numbers
with the stakes winning population on the whole.

Often a sire line may appear to be successful with a particular broodmare sire line.
However, if the level of success is no better than that sire line’s success with the entire
population, then there is not a true nick.

In order to understand the ratings for easy use, a letter-grade scale was developed. As in
the scholastic setting, the scales ranges from F (Fail) through to A with A+ also A++ and
now since 2011 the software system now identifies A+++ as possible to be achieved in
some select instances. The Variants (percentages) shown in the table below are the
deviation from the norm that has been observed by that sire line cross in question. On this



scale -15% to +15% (C) is considered average, meaning that the sire-line cross has
yielded results that are statistically no better and no worse than what would be expected
with the entire population.

An "A" rated nick indicates that a far greater percentage of stakes winners have resulted
from that cross than expected. An "F" rated nick indicates that the number of stakes
winners resulting from a cross is at least 50% below expectations. This does not mean
that there cannot be success or will not be success from such a mating in the future. It
does mean that in all the experience of the last 20 + years of winners of stakes races, that
type of mating has had a significant lack of success as measured by stakes winner
production.

It must be stressed that a below “Average” rating does not guarantee or even predict
failure. It means only that, to date, the particular sire-line cross has fallen at least 16%
short of what would be expected. Nicks can and do change over time.

Consequently, an above Average Rating must be kept in proper perspective as there are
other factors that must be considered when selecting a horse for purchase. Specifically,
conformation evaluation is critical. A thoroughbred may have a brilliant pedigree on
paper that rates as either Excellent, Superior, Superb or Outstanding on our Ratings Score
however if the skeletal structure and/or the overall constitution of the individual is
lacking then the horse is rejected as a candidate for purchase.

The Rating Scale is shown below:

Nick Horse Variant %

A+++ Excellent +20,000 and above
A++ Superior +1,501 to + 19,999
A+ Superb +500 to +1,500

A Outstanding +150 to +499

B+ Very Good +100 to +149

B Good +50 to +99

C+ Acceptable +16 to +49

C Average -15t0 +15

D+ Weak -16 to -34

D Poor -35t0 -49

F Unsuccessful -50

0 SW Zero Stakes Winners 0 SwW



Dynamic Syndications uses these rating tools along with additional pedigree analysis
systems from other software databases which skewer the data to local environmental
factors and we have introduced a ranking on the class of Stakes Races which are won to
establish what we consider is an inherent opportunity of greater racetrack success. Often
a horse can have a very high Nick rating and yet score lowly on the variant and visa
versa. We use this information to assist us in pedigree selections after the physical
inspections have also been considered. Also we cannot blindly accept a rating score. For
example Australia has only 2.9% of our races listed as Stakes Races whilst New Zealand
has 9.7% and Ireland has 13.1%. Obviously the data will be weighted in certain
directions if we did not counter this information with a ranking on the Stakes Races based
upon country and class of race, racing region within the country and climatic conditions
in the region. After adjustments the rating scale is presented below.

Quality Rating Summary

It is undeniable that racing class is in great part a function of the quality of ancestors
contributing to new individual. It follows that certain quality stallions tend to contribute
more favorably than other sires. When Quality points contributed by such deserving sires
are combined with dosage points, the total points more accurately reflect the overall class
of a pedigree.

The Quality sires in a pedigree contribute quality points (QP) to the new individual in
exactly the same way as ancestral sires contribute dosage points (DP). The total number
of Quality points is added to the Dosage points to get Total Points (TP).

The Quality Rating, which ranges from zero, as the low, to ten, as the high, is scaled to
the number of total points in the pedigree:

0 QO
1t04 Q1
5109 Q2

10to 14 Q3
1510 19 Q4
20 to 24 Q5
25 t0 29 Q6
30 to 39 Q7
40 to 44 Q8
45 t0 54 Q9

55 + Q10
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